## APPLICATION FOR WINTER SECURITY OCCUPANCY

This form must be submitted to the Board of Trustees each year by no later than August 15th, in order for the cottage owner to be considered for Winter Security Occupancy. The Board of Trustees will consider each request and will inform the applicant of its decision on or before Labor Day of the application year.

Per the rules and regulations:

For safety reasons, the Association *strongly recommends* that children not be included for extended or winter occupancy. Neither the Hedding Camp Meeting Association nor its Board of Trustees can guarantee free and easy access in and out of the grounds during the winter months, nor can it assume any liability for the well being of any resident during that time. Only those roads are plowed which permit access to Winter Security Occupants, and it is done at their expense. Seasonal residents must be aware that their cottages may be inaccessible during the winter. In addition, The Board of Trustees will determine any increase in the cost of operating, repairing or maintaining its facilities as a result of damage or constant use by Winter Security Occupants, who will be required to reimburse the Association accordingly.

I,	am applying for Winter Security occupancy on the Hedding
campgrounds for the 20s	season and am willing to serve as an unpaid Winter Security Occupant.
Address:	
Telephone #	

Please list the names of all persons, besides yourself, who will be residing in the cottage.

Signature of cottage owner			
Date Submitted			
For Board of Trustee use:	Do not fill in below line		
Date Received			
Received by (inits)		Y	N 1
Cottage owner or an associate member in Hedding for a minimum of five (5) years Owner of the cottage in which they will be residing Current with payment of Hedding assessments			N N N
Current with payment of Epping	•	Ŷ	N

The Board of Trustees: approves/does not approve this application for Winter Security Occupancy.

Winter Occupant # \_\_\_\_\_ of 10

Executed by:	Date:
--------------	-------

Chairman of the Board of Trustees